

# **Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Flatwork Change Order No. 1 & Contract Renewal**

**Regular Agenda Items 9.5 & 9.6**

**City Council**

**April 25, 2022**





## Item No. 9.5

- Original Contract Amount \$3,455,000
- Change Order No. 1 - \$863,750 (25%)
- Increase contract capacity to cover remaining work





# Item No. 9.6

- Contract Renewal No. 1
- \$4,318,750
- 10% Increase
  - Concrete Curb - \$31/LF to \$34/LF
  - Concrete - \$505/CY to \$553/CY

